
Invitation for Bids 

 
Cooperative Republic of Guyana 

Ministry of Agriculture 

National Drainage and Irrigation Authority 

            

1. The National Drainage and Irrigation Authority, Ministry of Agriculture invites bids from suitably qualified and 

experienced bidders to undertake the following projects: 

 

A. Operations, Servicing and Monitoring of NDIA Hydraulic Excavators, Track Type Dozers and Motor 

Graders. Lots 1 to 14. 

 

LOT 1-Operation, Servicing and Monitoring of NDIA Mini Hydraulic Excavators, Region No. 2 (Estimate 

Cost: G$44,460,150) 

 

LOT 2-Operation, Servicing and Monitoring of NDIA Hydraulic Excavators, Track Type Dozers and 

Motor Grader in Region No. 2 (Estimate Cost: G$84,174,825) 

 

 

LOT 3-Operation, Servicing and Monitoring of NDIA Mini Hydraulic Excavators along East Bank 

Demerara, Region No. 4 (Estimate Cost: G$40,402,950) 

 

LOT 4-Operation, Servicing and Monitoring of NDIA Hydraulic Excavators, Track Type Dozer and 

Grader along East Bank Demerara, Region No. 4 (Estimate Cost: G$77,666,400) 

 

LOT 5-Operation, Servicing and Monitoring of NDIA Hydraulic Mini Excavators along East Coast 

Demerara, Region No. 4 (Estimate Cost: G$56,680,050) 

 

LOT 6-Operation, Servicing and Monitoring of NDIA Hydraulic Excavators, Track Type Dozer and 

Grader along East Coast Demerara, Region No. 4 (Estimate Cost: G$113,404,600) 

 

LOT 7-Operation, Servicing and Monitoring of NDIA Hydraulic Mini Excavators in Region No. 5 (Mahaica 

Creek to Mahaicony Creek) (Estimate Cost: G$ 40,402,950) 

 

LOT 8-Operation, Servicing and Monitoring of NDIA Hydraulic Excavators, Track Type Dozer and 

Grader in Region No. 5 (Mahaica Creek to Mahaicony Creek) (Estimate Cost: G$ 70,397,250) 

 

LOT 9-Operation, Servicing and Monitoring of NDIA Hydraulic Mini Excavators in Region No.5 

(Mahaicony Creek to Abary Creek) (Estimate Cost: G$ 40,402,950) 

 

LOT 10-Operation, Servicing and Monitoring of NDIA Hydraulic Excavators, Track Type Dozer and 

Grader in Region No.5- (Mahaicony Creek to Abary Creek) (Estimated Cost: G$ 70,397,250) 

 

LOT 11 –Operating, Servicing and Monitoring of NDIA Mini Hydraulic Excavators Region No. 5 (Abary 

Creek to Berbice River) (Estimated Cost: G$40,402,950) 

 

LOT 12- Operating, Servicing and Monitoring of NDIA Hydraulic Excavators, Track Type Dozer and 

Grader in Region No. 5 (Abary Creek to Berbice River) (Estimated Cost: G$54,180,525) 

 

LOT 13- Operating, Servicing and Monitoring of NDIA Hydraulic Excavators and Pontoon to Dredge 

Channels within Georgetown, Region No. 4 (Estimated Cost: G$64,248,000) 

 



LOT 14- Operating, Servicing and Monitoring of NDIA Hydraulic Excavators and Pontoon to Dredge 

Outfall within, Region No. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 & 10 (Estimated Cost: G$28,470,000) 

 

2. Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding (NCB) procedures, specified in the 

Procurement Act 2003. 

 

Interested eligible bidders may inspect the Bidding Documents and obtain further information from the 

Procurement Office, National Drainage and Irrigation Authority during normal working hours.   

 

Bid documents will be available from December 29, 2021 and can be uplifted from the office of the National 

Drainage and Irrigation Authority, cashier’s cage Finance Building, Ministry of Agriculture, Regent Street 

and Vlissengen Road, Georgetown upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Three Thousand Dollars 

($3,000) in favour of National Drainage and Irrigation Authority for each bid document  

 

3. Bids shall be submitted in a plain sealed envelope bearing no identification of the Bidder and marked on the 

top left hand corner “Tender for __________________”.  

      Bids shall be addressed to: 

The Chairman 

National Procurement and Tender Administration Board 

Ministry of Finance 

Main and Urquhart Streets 

Georgetown 

and deposited in the tender box at the above address no later than 09:00 hours on Tuesday January 18, 

2022. An exact electronic copy of your bid on a flash drive is to be submitted along with your bid. Late 

bids will be rejected. 

 

4. Bids will be opened in the presence of those bidders or their representatives who choose to attend at 09:00 

hours on Tuesday January 18, 2022 in the boardroom of the National Procurement and Tender 

Administration Board, Ministry of Finance at the above address. 

 

5. All bids must be accompanied by valid certificates of compliance from the Manager of the National Insurance 

Scheme and the Commissioner of the Guyana Revenue Authority. 

 

 

6. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security amounting to the value specified in the bid document. 

 

7. The National Procurement and Tender Administration, Ministry of Finance reserves the right to reject any or 

all bids without assigning any reason whatsoever and not necessarily to award to the lowest bid. 

 

8. Please be advised that all works are to be executed in keeping with the National Covid-19 Guidelines.  

 

 

 

Chief Executive Officer 

National Drainage and Irrigation Authority 

 

 


